



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID: Taylor Road Improvements Phase II:								
Roadway Bid Items								
100	7002	PREPARING ROW	110.75	STA	\$3,000.00	\$332,250.00	\$500.00	\$55,375.00
104	7006	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	186.00	SY	\$25.54	\$4,750.44	\$10.00	\$1,860.00
104	7013	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	2452.00	SY	\$27.68	\$67,871.36	\$10.00	\$24,520.00
104	7017	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	3379.00	LF	\$9.74	\$32,911.46	\$5.00	\$16,895.00
104	7019	REMOVING CONC (GUTTER)	94.00	LF	\$9.74	\$915.56	\$5.00	\$470.00
110	7001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	33675.00	CY	\$12.79	\$430,703.25	\$8.00	\$269,400.00
110	7002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	5193.00	CY	\$15.00	\$77,895.00	\$8.00	\$41,544.00
132	7006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (D C) (TY C)	7466.00	CY	\$11.58	\$86,456.28	\$6.00	\$44,796.00
160	7007	FURN AND PLACE TOPSOIL (VEH)	96.00	CY	\$59.96	\$5,756.16	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
164	7020	HYDRO MULCH SEED (PERM URBAN CLAY)	9203.00	SY	\$0.57	\$5,245.71	\$0.55	\$5,061.65
164	7021	HYDRO MULCH SEED (TEMP WARM)	9157.00	SY	\$0.51	\$4,670.07	\$0.55	\$5,036.35
168	7001	VEGITATIVE WATERING	290.40	TGL	\$76.50	\$22,215.60	\$10.00	\$2,904.00
204	7001	SPRINKLING (DUST CONTROL)	464.77	TGL	\$1.00	\$464.77	\$10.00	\$4,647.70
247	7277	FL BS (RDWY DEL) (TY E GR 4) (FINAL POS)	11972.00	CY	\$31.58	\$378,075.76	\$40.00	\$478,880.00
251	7038	REWORK BS MATL (TY B) (10") (DC)(ORG POS)	12136.00	CY	\$10.43	\$126,578.48	\$5.00	\$60,680.00
260	7005	LIME (COM OR QK)(SLURRY)	2108.00	TON	\$282.67	\$595,868.36	\$225.00	\$474,300.00
260	7009	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(12")	88373.00	SY	\$3.65	\$322,561.45	\$4.00	\$353,492.00
260	7016	LIME TRT (NEW BASE)(10")	86842.00	SY	\$2.29	\$198,868.18	\$4.00	\$347,368.00
305	7003	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (2 TO 4")	24829.00	SY	\$3.14	\$77,963.06	\$4.00	\$99,316.00
310	7004	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	17370.00	GAL	\$5.07	\$88,065.90	\$10.00	\$173,700.00
316	7280	AGGR (TY-PB, GR-4P)(SAC B)	724.00	CY	\$61.29	\$44,373.96	\$60.00	\$43,440.00
316	7266	ASPH (TIER II)	27744.00	GAL	\$7.78	\$215,848.32	\$10.00	\$277,440.00
341	7062	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG64-22 (Exempt)	6878.00	TON	\$108.80	\$748,326.40	\$120.00	\$825,360.00
341	7068	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG76-22 (EXEMPT)	7285.00	TON	\$122.88	\$895,180.80	\$150.00	\$1,092,750.00
341	7082	TACK COAT	8060.00	GAL	\$3.10	\$24,986.00	\$5.00	\$40,300.00
354	7032	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2")	3487.00	SY	\$10.73	\$37,415.51	\$30.00	\$104,610.00
400	7005	STRUCT EXCAV (SPECIAL)	445.00	CY	\$65.00	\$28,925.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00
400	7006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	1149.00	SY	\$95.00	\$109,155.00	\$70.00	\$80,430.00
400	7010	CEM STABIL BKFL	146.20	CY	\$190.00	\$27,778.00	\$300.00	\$43,860.00
402	7001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	12494.00	LF	\$1.00	\$12,494.00	\$5.00	\$62,470.00
409	7001	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	752.00	LF	\$200.00	\$150,400.00	\$270.00	\$203,040.00
416	7044	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	174.00	LF	\$281.00	\$48,894.00	\$500.00	\$87,000.00
420	7012	CL C CONC (ABUT)	28.00	CY	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$800.00	\$22,400.00
420	7022	CL C CONC (CAP)	16.80	CY	\$5,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$800.00	\$13,440.00
422	7012	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	1274.00	SF	\$22.00	\$28,028.00	\$8.00	\$10,192.00
422	9000	CONCRETE PAN GIRDER	185.40	CY	\$1,400.00	\$259,560.00	\$800.00	\$148,320.00
432	7002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	460.00	CY	\$650.00	\$299,000.00	\$300.00	\$138,000.00
432	7003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	20.00	CY	\$990.00	\$19,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
438	7001	CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS	56.00	LF	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$3.00	\$168.00
450	7032	RAIL (TY C221)	210.00	LF	\$500.00	\$105,000.00	\$180.00	\$37,800.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
454	7001	TYPE A JOINT	96.00	LF	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$150.00	\$14,400.00
462	7011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	357.00	LF	\$650.00	\$232,050.00	\$550.00	\$196,350.00
462	7023	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	346.00	LF	\$1,655.00	\$572,630.00	\$750.00	\$259,500.00
464	7003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	1982.00	LF	\$150.00	\$297,300.00	\$75.00	\$148,650.00
464	7005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	1643.00	LF	\$170.00	\$279,310.00	\$92.00	\$151,156.00
464	7007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	746.00	LF	\$140.00	\$104,440.00	\$115.00	\$85,790.00
464	7009	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	1468.00	LF	\$265.00	\$389,020.00	\$140.00	\$205,520.00
464	7010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	1548.00	LF	\$230.00	\$356,040.00	\$220.00	\$340,560.00
464	7011	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	1134.00	LF	\$235.00	\$266,490.00	\$240.00	\$272,160.00
464	7012	RC PIPE (CL III)(54 IN)	2042.00	LF	\$250.00	\$510,500.00	\$262.00	\$535,004.00
464	7013	RC PIPE (CL III)(60 IN)	388.00	LF	\$330.00	\$128,040.00	\$320.00	\$124,160.00
464	7015	RC PIPE (CL III)(72 IN)	2984.00	LF	\$440.00	\$1,312,960.00	\$400.00	\$1,193,600.00
465	7006	JCT BOX (COMPL(P JB)(4FT X 4FT)	2.00	EA	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00
465	7029	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(NONE)	26.00	EA	\$7,300.00	\$189,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00
465	7030	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(LEFT)	4.00	EA	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
465	7031	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(RIGHT)	1.00	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
465	7032	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(BOTH)	16.00	EA	\$6,800.00	\$108,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$97,600.00
465	7033	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(4FT)(NONE)	1.00	EA	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
465	7034	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(4FT)(LEFT)	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
465	7037	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(NONE)	4.00	EA	\$10,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
465	7040	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(BOTH)	3.00	EA	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
465	7041	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(NONE)	4.00	EA	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
465	7043	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(RIGHT)	1.00	EA	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
465	7044	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(BOTH)	4.00	EA	\$11,700.00	\$46,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
465	7070	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(3FTX3FT)	1.00	EA	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
465	7071	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT)	6.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
465	7072	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(3FTX5FT)	5.00	EA	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
465	7074	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(5FTX5FT)	6.00	EA	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
465	7075	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(5FTX6FT)	5.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
465	7076	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(6FTX6FT)	1.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
465	7077	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(8FTX8FT)	5.00	EA	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
465	7126	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT)	3.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
465	7128	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	8.00	EA	\$10,300.00	\$82,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
465	7130	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX5FT)	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
465	9000	PB (8'X17") W/PSL RC (3'X3')	1.00	EA	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
465	9001	PB (17'X17") W/PSL RC (3'X3')	1.00	EA	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
466	7154	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW=12 FT)	2.00	EA	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
479	7001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	2.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
479	7005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (CAP)	1.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
479	7006	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	8.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
1000	7004	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (12")	60.00	LF	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
1000	7001	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (18")	165.00	LF	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	\$160.00	\$26,400.00
1000	7002	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (24")	392.00	LF	\$230.00	\$90,160.00	\$180.00	\$70,560.00
496	7002	REMOV STR (INLET)	32.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
496	7003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	22.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
496	7004	REMOV STR (SET)	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
496	7006	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	7.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
496	7007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	12488.00	LF	\$25.00	\$312,200.00	\$10.00	\$124,880.00
496	7008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	276.00	LF	\$290.00	\$80,040.00	\$50.00	\$13,800.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST



Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
496	9000	REMOV STR (JUNCTION BOX)	1.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
496	9001	REMOV STR (IRRIGATION WELL)	6.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
500	6001	MOBILAZATION	1.00	LS	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	25.00	MO	\$6,250.00	\$156,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00
506	7021	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	624.00	SY	\$32.05	\$19,999.20	\$20.00	\$12,480.00
506	7024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	624.00	SY	\$14.33	\$8,941.92	\$10.00	\$6,240.00
506	7039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	20995.00	LF	\$4.34	\$91,118.30	\$3.00	\$62,985.00
506	7041	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	20995.00	LF	\$1.28	\$26,873.60	\$1.00	\$20,995.00
506	7044	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	1380.00	LF	\$5.61	\$7,741.80	\$10.00	\$13,800.00
506	7046	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	1380.00	LF	\$1.28	\$1,766.40	\$5.00	\$6,900.00
508	7001	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	14584.00	SY	\$33.60	\$490,022.40	\$70.00	\$1,020,880.00
512	7009 1)	PORT CTB (FUR & INSTA)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	320.00	LF	\$34.61	\$11,075.20	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
512	7010 2)	PORT CTB (FUR & INSTA)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	80.00	LF	\$31.80	\$2,544.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
512	7033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	160.00	LF	\$15.30	\$2,448.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
512	7034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40.00	LF	\$8.07	\$322.80	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
512	7057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	320.00	LF	\$13.70	\$4,384.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
512	7058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	80.00	LF	\$8.66	\$692.80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
527	7001	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (4")	7.00	SY	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
528	7001	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	18.00	SY	\$115.00	\$2,070.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
529	7019	CONC CURB & GUTTER (VALLEY GUTTER)	2084.00	LF	\$70.70	\$147,338.80	\$50.00	\$104,200.00
529	9000	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	21250.00	LF	\$15.47	\$328,737.50	\$15.00	\$318,750.00
529	9001	CONC CURB TY A (BARRIER)	438.00	LF	\$26.70	\$11,694.60	\$15.00	\$6,570.00
530	7006	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	725.00	SY	\$97.01	\$70,332.25	\$90.00	\$65,250.00
530	7010	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	1399.00	SY	\$97.01	\$135,716.99	\$60.00	\$83,940.00
530	7018	TURNOUTS (ACP)	3167.00	SY	\$82.56	\$261,467.52	\$70.00	\$221,690.00
531	7001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	10082.00	SY	\$60.88	\$613,792.16	\$42.00	\$423,444.00
531	7005	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	48.00	EA	\$1,125.94	\$54,045.12	\$2,000.00	\$96,000.00
531	7006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	8.00	EA	\$1,167.75	\$9,342.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
531	7008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	4.00	EA	\$1,209.56	\$4,838.24	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
531	7011	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	25.00	EA	\$1,125.94	\$28,148.50	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00
560	7002	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 2	42.00	EA	\$270.30	\$11,352.60	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
560	7003	MAILBOX INSTALL-D (TWG-POST) TY 2	4.00	EA	\$290.70	\$1,162.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
618	7021	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(1")	635.00	LF	\$10.00	\$6,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,350.00
618	7030	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	3935.00	LF	\$7.00	\$27,545.00	\$10.00	\$39,350.00
618	7031	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2") (BORE)	325.00	LF	\$32.00	\$10,400.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00
618	7036	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	225.00	LF	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
618	7040	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4")	35.00	LF	\$17.50	\$612.50	\$20.00	\$700.00
618	7041	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4") (BORE)	820.00	LF	\$43.00	\$35,260.00	\$100.00	\$82,000.00
620	7007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8)BARE	1545.00	LF	\$1.10	\$1,699.50	\$2.00	\$3,090.00
620	7009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6)BARE	100.00	LF	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
620	7010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	200.00	LF	\$1.70	\$340.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
621	7006	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	2475.00	LF	\$1.80	\$4,455.00	\$3.00	\$7,425.00
624	7002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	38.00	EA	\$946.00	\$35,948.00	\$1,100.00	\$41,800.00
624	7006	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	14.00	EA	\$1,217.00	\$17,038.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00
625	7004	ZINC COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	1650.00	LF	\$2.30	\$3,795.00	\$4.00	\$6,600.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
628	7322	ELEC SRV TY T 120/240 000(NS)GS(L)TS(O)	2.00	EA	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
644	7025	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(P)	53.00	EA	\$831.30	\$44,058.90	\$750.00	\$39,750.00
644	7028	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	14.00	EA	\$994.50	\$13,923.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00
644	7031	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	3.00	EA	\$1,392.30	\$4,176.90	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
644	7073	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	57.00	EA	\$86.70	\$4,941.90	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
658	7023	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)GND	10.00	EA	\$66.30	\$663.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
658	7045	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-DW)SZ 1(WFLX)GND	2.00	EA	\$76.50	\$153.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
658	7059	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(WFLX)GND(BI)	2.00	EA	\$76.50	\$153.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
658	9000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FX)GF2(BI)	4.00	EA	\$38.76	\$155.04	\$100.00	\$400.00
662	7008	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	20920.00	LF	\$0.60	\$12,552.00	\$0.80	\$16,736.00
662	7017	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	170.00	LF	\$16.32	\$2,774.40	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
662	7038	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	56933.00	LF	\$0.49	\$27,897.17	\$0.80	\$45,546.40
662	7051	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A	24.00	LF	\$7.65	\$183.60	\$10.00	\$240.00
662	7066	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(DOT)	448.00	EA	\$1.13	\$506.24	\$4.00	\$1,792.00
662	7068	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	12212.00	LF	\$0.43	\$5,251.16	\$0.80	\$9,769.60
662	7100	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	2378.00	LF	\$0.74	\$1,759.72	\$0.80	\$1,902.40
666	7018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	57.00	LF	\$5.10	\$290.70	\$1.00	\$57.00
666	7024	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	6446.00	LF	\$1.28	\$8,250.88	\$1.00	\$6,446.00
666	7036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	2102.00	LF	\$7.65	\$16,080.30	\$10.00	\$21,020.00
666	7123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	385.00	LF	\$12.24	\$4,712.40	\$10.00	\$3,850.00
666	7408	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	5860.00	LF	\$1.13	\$6,621.80	\$0.80	\$4,688.00
666	7411	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	647.00	LF	\$2.04	\$1,319.88	\$0.80	\$517.60
666	7420	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	3060.00	LF	\$1.13	\$3,457.80	\$0.80	\$2,448.00
666	7423	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	24988.00	LF	\$0.68	\$16,991.84	\$0.80	\$19,990.40
668	7023	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(ARROW)	45.00	EA	\$688.50	\$30,982.50	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00
668	7024	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(DBL ARROW)	2.00	EA	\$1,224.00	\$2,448.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
668	7031	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(WORD)	39.00	EA	\$867.00	\$33,813.00	\$2,200.00	\$85,800.00
668	7035	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(RR XING)	7.00	EA	\$1,530.00	\$10,710.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
672	7002	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	669.00	EA	\$5.10	\$3,411.90	\$2.00	\$1,338.00
672	7004	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	914.00	EA	\$5.10	\$4,661.40	\$2.00	\$1,828.00
677	7002	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (6")	10865.00	LF	\$0.41	\$4,454.65	\$1.00	\$10,865.00
677	7004	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (8")	410.00	LF	\$0.51	\$209.10	\$1.00	\$410.00
677	7008	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	292.00	EA	\$2.04	\$595.68	\$1.00	\$292.00
680	7002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	3.00	EA	\$27,875.00	\$83,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
680	7004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	3.00	EA	\$2,149.00	\$6,447.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
681	7001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	3.00	EA	\$98,825.00	\$296,475.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
682	7001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	22.00	EA	\$311.00	\$6,842.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
682	7002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	15.00	EA	\$311.00	\$4,665.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
682	7003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	22.00	EA	\$311.00	\$6,842.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
682	7004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	25.00	EA	\$311.00	\$7,775.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
682	7005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	22.00	EA	\$311.00	\$6,842.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
682	7006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	20.00	EA	\$311.00	\$6,220.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
682	7018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	20.00	EA	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
682	7042	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	28.00	EA	\$171.00	\$4,788.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
682	7043	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(4 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	11.00	EA	\$258.00	\$2,838.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
684	7007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	1730.00	LF	\$1.10	\$1,903.00	\$4.00	\$6,920.00
684	7008	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR)	3400.00	LF	\$1.20	\$4,080.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00
684	7010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	7165.00	LF	\$1.70	\$12,180.50	\$4.00	\$28,660.00
684	7012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	2770.00	LF	\$2.10	\$5,817.00	\$4.00	\$11,080.00
684	7027	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(1 CONDR)	1270.00	LF	\$0.65	\$825.50	\$4.00	\$5,080.00
684	7041	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(15 CONDR)	335.00	LF	\$4.25	\$1,423.75	\$5.00	\$1,675.00
684	7080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	9640.00	LF	\$1.00	\$9,640.00	\$4.00	\$38,560.00
686	7020	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)STR(TY D)LUM	2.00	EA	\$12,506.00	\$25,012.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
686	7036	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(32') LUM&ILSN	1.00	EA	\$19,948.00	\$19,948.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
686	7048	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44') LUM&ILSN	7.00	EA	\$22,344.00	\$156,408.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
687	7001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	20.00	EA	\$2,970.00	\$59,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00
688	7001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	20.00	EA	\$875.00	\$17,500.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
688	7003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	3.00	EA	\$4,096.00	\$12,288.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
688	7004	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	9422.00	LF	\$10.00	\$94,220.00	\$10.00	\$94,220.00
690	7069	INSTALL OF LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS	2.00	EA	\$634.00	\$1,268.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
760	7001	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	500.00	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
1007	9000	IRRIGATION GATE (12")	2.00	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
1007	9001	IRRIGATION GATE (14")	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1007	9002	IRRIGATION GATE (18")	3.00	EA	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
1007	9003	IRRIGATION GATE (24")	3.00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
1007	9004	IRRIGATION WELL 48"	1.00	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1007	9005	IRRIGATION WELL 72"	4.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
1007	9006	12" ALFALFA VALVE	1.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4150	9000	REMOVE AND RELOCATE GATE AND FENCE ASSEMBLIES	420.00	LF	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
5029	7001	BIRD EXCLUSION METHOD	7098.00	SF	\$5.61	\$39,819.78	\$5.00	\$35,490.00
5030	7001	IMPERMEABLE LINER	5370.00	SY	\$20.00	\$107,400.00	\$5.00	\$26,850.00
4150	9001	REMOVE AND RELOCATE GATE AND FENCE ASSEMBLIES	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
6007	7001	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATTERY CABINET)	1.00	EA	\$9,735.00	\$9,735.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BASE BID: Taylor Road Improvements Phase II:						\$17,682,137.73		\$14,997,991.10
Railroad Force Account - Labor, Equipment, and Material by R.R. Contractor						\$912,769.61		\$912,769.61
BASE BID TOTAL INCLUDING RAILROAD FORCE ACCOUNT						\$18,594,907.34		\$15,910,760.71



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CITY OF MISSION - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid								
		REMOVE 12" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	115	LF	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$5.00	\$575.00
		REMOVE 8" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	4271	LF	\$25.00	\$106,775.00	\$5.00	\$21,355.00
		REMOVE 6" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	3990	LF	\$20.00	\$79,800.00	\$5.00	\$19,950.00
		Item Omitted						
		REMOVE 2" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	562	LF	\$12.00	\$6,744.00	\$5.00	\$2,810.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	21	EA	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 2" FLUSH VALVE	1	EA	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		12" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	10915	LF	\$125.00	\$1,364,375.00	\$56.00	\$611,240.00
		8" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	104	EA	\$110.00	\$11,440.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00
		6" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	41	EA	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00
		12" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	13	EA	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00
		8" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	20	EA	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
		6" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		2" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
		12"x12"x12" TEE	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		12"x12"x8" TEE	23	EA	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00
		12"x12"x6" TEE	3	EA	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		12"x12"x2" TEE	4	LF	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
		12"x8" REDUCER	1	LF	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		12"x45° BEND	31	EA	\$2,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00
		8"x45° BEND	10	EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
		6"x45° BEND	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (12"x6" TEE MJXFLG)-6" V	14	EA	\$9,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE FIRE HYDRANT	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
		RELOCATE WATER METER 2"	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		RELOCATE WATER METER 1"	28	EA	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00
		RELOCATE SAMPLING FAUCET	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		DOUBLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		2" WATER SERVICE FOR 5 WATER METERS	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TIE IN INTO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		21" STEEL CASING BORED (3/8 THICKNESS)	191	LF	\$315.00	\$60,165.00	\$350.00	\$66,850.00
		21" STEEL CASING OPEN CUT (3/8 THICKNESS)	122	LF	\$345.00	\$42,090.00	\$200.00	\$24,400.00
		CONCRETE PILAR AND PIPE SUPPORT	20	LF	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
		CONCRETE RIP-RAP REPAIR	3	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	220	LF	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE SS CLEAN OUT	1	EA	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE SS MANHOLE	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II



OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal
Email:	Letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		8" SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR-26) (4'-6' CUT)	220	LF	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
		48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (4'-6' CUT)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		4" SANITARY SEWER CONNECTI	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRE RIP-RAP	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	220	LF	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
Subtotal CITY OF MISSION - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid						\$2,272,108.00		\$1,254,230.00
MCALLEN PUB - Additive Alternate Bid Items								
		8" PVC C-900 DR-18	10526	LF	\$72.00	\$757,872.00	\$48.00	\$505,248.00
		12" PVC C-900 DR-18	100	LF	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
		FH HYDRANT	17	EA	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$144,500.00
		8" GATE VALVE	30	EA	\$2,700.00	\$81,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00
		8" MJ TEE	12	EA	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
		8x12" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		8" 45 DEGREE ELBOW	35	EA	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
		8" 90 DEGREE ELBOW	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
		16" STEEL CASING	501	LF	\$350.00	\$175,350.00	\$200.00	\$100,200.00
		20" STEEL CASING	77	LF	\$440.00	\$33,880.00	\$300.00	\$23,100.00
		1" WATER SERVICE CONN.(SHORT)	48	EA	\$1,400.00	\$67,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00
		2" WATER SERVICE CONN.(SHORT)	2.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		CONN. TO EXIST. WL.	13.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
		5" RIP RAP	8.00	CY	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
		SAWCUT & REMOVED EXIST RIPRAP	8.00	CY	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
		EXIST. FH HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	17.00	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
		EXIST. 8" WL TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	9374.00	LF	\$25.00	\$234,350.00	\$10.00	\$93,740.00
		EXIST. 4" WL TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	6247.00	LF	\$15.00	\$93,705.00	\$10.00	\$62,470.00
		8" SS PVC SDR-35	544.00	LF	\$100.00	\$54,400.00	\$75.00	\$40,800.00
		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
		EXIST. 8" SS TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	269.00	LF	\$25.00	\$6,725.00	\$20.00	\$5,380.00
		CONN. TO EXIST. SS	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		EXIST. SS MANHOLE TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Subtotal MCALLEN PUB - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid						\$1,944,882.00		\$1,338,438.00

Grand Total Taylor Road Improvements:				\$22,811,897.34		\$18,503,428.71	
ADDENDUMS				Yes (2)		Yes (2)	
Number of Days to Complete Work				500 Working Days		500 Working Days	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes	

Please Note: AVIG, LLC is found non-responsive, they failed to include bid bond and other required documents.

Lowest Responsible, and Responsive Bidder: Gonzalez Engineering & Management



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID: Taylor Road Improvements Phase II:										
Roadway Bid Items										
100	7002	PREPARING ROW	110.75	STA	\$4,500.00	\$498,375.00	\$4,650.00	\$514,987.50		\$0.00
104	7006	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	186.00	SY	\$40.00	\$7,440.00	\$9.00	\$1,674.00		\$0.00
104	7013	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK, RAMP OR SUP)	2452.00	SY	\$10.00	\$24,520.00	\$11.00	\$26,972.00		\$0.00
104	7017	REMOVING CONC (CURB & GUTTER)	3379.00	LF	\$5.00	\$16,895.00	\$3.55	\$11,995.45		\$0.00
104	7019	REMOVING CONC (GUTTER)	94.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$8.00	\$752.00		\$0.00
110	7001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	33675.00	CY	\$10.00	\$336,750.00	\$6.55	\$220,571.25		\$0.00
110	7002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	5193.00	CY	\$5.00	\$25,965.00	\$10.75	\$55,824.75		\$0.00
132	7006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (D C) (TY C)	7466.00	CY	\$5.00	\$37,330.00	\$6.65	\$49,648.90		\$0.00
160	7007	FURN AND PLACE TOPSOIL (VEH)	96.00	CY	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00		\$0.00
164	7020	HYDRO MULCH SEED (PERM URBAN CLAY)	9203.00	SY	\$0.60	\$5,521.80	\$0.68	\$6,258.04		\$0.00
164	7021	HYDRO MULCH SEED (TEMP WARM)	9157.00	SY	\$0.38	\$3,479.66	\$0.48	\$4,395.36		\$0.00
168	7001	VEGITATIVE WATERING	290.40	TGL	\$30.00	\$8,712.00	\$30.25	\$8,784.60		\$0.00
204	7001	SPRINKLING (DUST CONTROL)	464.77	TGL	\$30.00	\$13,943.10	\$30.25	\$14,059.29		\$0.00
247	7277	FL BS (RDWY DEL) (TY E GR 4) (FINAL POS)	11972.00	CY	\$30.00	\$359,160.00	\$38.00	\$454,936.00		\$0.00
251	7038	REWORK BS MATL (TY B) (10") (DC)(ORG POS)	12136.00	CY	\$30.00	\$364,080.00	\$5.95	\$72,209.20		\$0.00
260	7005	LIME (COM OR QK)(SLURRY)	2108.00	TON	\$250.00	\$527,000.00	\$346.00	\$729,368.00		\$0.00
260	7009	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(12")	88373.00	SY	\$3.00	\$265,119.00	\$2.00	\$176,746.00		\$0.00
260	7016	LIME TRT (NEW BASE)(10")	86842.00	SY	\$3.00	\$260,526.00	\$1.40	\$121,578.80		\$0.00
305	7003	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (2 TO 4")	24829.00	SY	\$2.00	\$49,658.00	\$2.60	\$64,555.40		\$0.00
310	7004	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	17370.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$52,110.00	\$4.60	\$79,902.00		\$0.00
316	7280	AGGR (TY-PB, GR-4P)(SAC B)	724.00	CY	\$150.00	\$108,600.00	\$120.00	\$86,880.00		\$0.00
316	7266	ASPH (TIER II)	27744.00	GAL	\$4.00	\$110,976.00	\$4.75	\$131,784.00		\$0.00
341	7062	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG64-22 (Exempt)	6878.00	TON	\$110.00	\$756,580.00	\$99.00	\$680,922.00		\$0.00
341	7068	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG76-22 (EXEMPT)	7285.00	TON	\$120.00	\$874,200.00	\$118.00	\$859,630.00		\$0.00
341	7082	TACK COAT	8060.00	GAL	\$4.00	\$32,240.00	\$4.15	\$33,449.00		\$0.00
354	7032	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 2")	3487.00	SY	\$5.00	\$17,435.00	\$2.05	\$7,148.35		\$0.00
400	7005	STRUCT EXCAV (SPECIAL)	445.00	CY	\$75.00	\$33,375.00	\$77.50	\$34,487.50		\$0.00
400	7006	CUT & RESTORING PAV	1149.00	SY	\$90.00	\$103,410.00	\$69.00	\$79,281.00		\$0.00
400	7010	CEM STABIL BKFL	146.20	CY	\$75.00	\$10,965.00	\$88.00	\$12,865.60		\$0.00
402	7001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	12494.00	LF	\$0.10	\$1,249.40	\$1.90	\$23,738.60		\$0.00
409	7001	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	752.00	LF	\$325.00	\$244,400.00	\$290.00	\$218,080.00		\$0.00
416	7044	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	174.00	LF	\$357.25	\$62,161.50	\$311.00	\$54,114.00		\$0.00
420	7012	CL C CONC (ABUT)	28.00	CY	\$2,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00		\$0.00
420	7022	CL C CONC (CAP)	16.80	CY	\$3,500.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,540.00	\$42,672.00		\$0.00
422	7012	BRIDGE SIDEWALK	1274.00	SF	\$7.65	\$9,746.10	\$20.00	\$25,480.00		\$0.00
422	9000	CONCRETE PAN GIRDER	185.40	CY	\$1,500.00	\$278,100.00	\$1,680.00	\$311,472.00		\$0.00
432	7002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	460.00	CY	\$415.00	\$190,900.00	\$469.00	\$215,740.00		\$0.00
432	7003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	20.00	CY	\$455.00	\$9,100.00	\$505.00	\$10,100.00		\$0.00
438	7001	CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS	56.00	LF	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,848.00		\$0.00
450	7032	RAIL (TY C221)	210.00	LF	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$200.00	\$42,000.00		\$0.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
454	7001	TYPE A JOINT	96.00	LF	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$69.00	\$6,624.00		\$0.00
462	7011	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	357.00	LF	\$590.00	\$210,630.00	\$514.00	\$183,498.00		\$0.00
462	7023	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	346.00	LF	\$1,250.00	\$432,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$377,140.00		\$0.00
464	7003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	1982.00	LF	\$125.00	\$247,750.00	\$57.50	\$113,965.00		\$0.00
464	7005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	1643.00	LF	\$120.00	\$197,160.00	\$71.00	\$116,653.00		\$0.00
464	7007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	746.00	LF	\$140.00	\$104,440.00	\$92.50	\$69,005.00		\$0.00
464	7009	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	1468.00	LF	\$190.00	\$278,920.00	\$132.00	\$193,776.00		\$0.00
464	7010	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	1548.00	LF	\$220.00	\$340,560.00	\$175.00	\$270,900.00		\$0.00
464	7011	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	1134.00	LF	\$265.00	\$300,510.00	\$205.00	\$232,470.00		\$0.00
464	7012	RC PIPE (CL III)(54 IN)	2042.00	LF	\$315.00	\$643,230.00	\$232.00	\$473,744.00		\$0.00
464	7013	RC PIPE (CL III)(60 IN)	388.00	LF	\$380.00	\$147,440.00	\$292.00	\$113,296.00		\$0.00
464	7015	RC PIPE (CL III)(72 IN)	2984.00	LF	\$520.00	\$1,551,680.00	\$399.00	\$1,190,616.00		\$0.00
465	7006	JCT BOX (COMPL(P JB)(4FT X 4FT)	2.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00
465	7029	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(NONE)	26.00	EA	\$5,400.00	\$140,400.00	\$5,090.00	\$132,340.00		\$0.00
465	7030	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(LEFT)	4.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,670.00	\$22,680.00		\$0.00
465	7031	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(RIGHT)	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00		\$0.00
465	7032	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(BOTH)	16.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$8,420.00	\$134,720.00		\$0.00
465	7033	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(4FT)(NONE)	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00		\$0.00
465	7034	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(4FT)(LEFT)	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00		\$0.00
465	7037	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(NONE)	4.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,130.00	\$24,520.00		\$0.00
465	7040	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(BOTH)	3.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,120.00	\$24,360.00		\$0.00
465	7041	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(NONE)	4.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,310.00	\$29,240.00		\$0.00
465	7043	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(RIGHT)	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00		\$0.00
465	7044	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(6FT)(BOTH)	4.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,660.00	\$34,640.00		\$0.00
465	7070	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(3FTX3FT)	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00		\$0.00
465	7071	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT)	6.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,770.00	\$28,620.00		\$0.00
465	7072	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(3FTX5FT)	5.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,140.00	\$25,700.00		\$0.00
465	7074	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(5FTX5FT)	6.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,980.00	\$29,880.00		\$0.00
465	7075	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(5FTX6FT)	5.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,670.00	\$33,350.00		\$0.00
465	7076	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(6FTX6FT)	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,680.00	\$6,680.00		\$0.00
465	7077	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(8FTX8FT)	5.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$68,000.00		\$0.00
465	7126	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT)	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,380.00	\$10,140.00		\$0.00
465	7128	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	8.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,240.00	\$41,920.00		\$0.00
465	7130	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX5FT-3FTX5FT)	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,610.00	\$4,610.00		\$0.00
465	9000	PB (8'X17") W/PSL RC (3'X3')	1.00	EA	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$60,400.00	\$60,400.00		\$0.00
465	9001	PB (17'X17") W/PSL RC (3'X3')	1.00	EA	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00		\$0.00
466	7154	WINGWALL (FW - 0) (HW=12 FT)	2.00	EA	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$50,600.00		\$0.00
479	7001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	2.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$671.00	\$1,342.00		\$0.00
479	7005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (CAP)	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00		\$0.00
479	7006	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	8.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$596.00	\$4,768.00		\$0.00
1000	7004	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (12")	60.00	LF	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$36.75	\$2,205.00		\$0.00
1000	7001	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (18")	165.00	LF	\$204.44	\$33,732.60	\$61.50	\$10,147.50		\$0.00
1000	7002	PRSSR IRRIG PVC PIPE (24")	392.00	LF	\$184.62	\$72,371.04	\$97.50	\$38,220.00		\$0.00
496	7002	REMOV STR (INLET)	32.00	EA	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$706.00	\$22,592.00		\$0.00
496	7003	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	22.00	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$720.00	\$15,840.00		\$0.00
496	7004	REMOV STR (SET)	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$280.00		\$0.00
496	7006	REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	7.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$13,440.00		\$0.00
496	7007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	12488.00	LF	\$18.00	\$224,784.00	\$12.50	\$156,100.00		\$0.00
496	7008	REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	276.00	LF	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$62.50	\$17,250.00		\$0.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
496	9000	REMOV STR (JUNCTION BOX)	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00		\$0.00
496	9001	REMOV STR (IRRIGATION WELL)	6.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00
500	6001	MOBILAZATION	1.00	LS	\$1,890,000.00	\$1,890,000.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00		\$0.00
		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC								
502	6001	HANDLING	25.00	MO	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$71,250.00		\$0.00
506	7021	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	624.00	SY	\$25.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.75	\$6,708.00		\$0.00
506	7024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	624.00	SY	\$1.00	\$624.00	\$9.15	\$5,709.60		\$0.00
506	7039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	20995.00	LF	\$3.25	\$68,233.75	\$4.10	\$86,079.50		\$0.00
506	7041	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	20995.00	LF	\$1.00	\$20,995.00	\$2.20	\$46,189.00		\$0.00
506	7044	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	1380.00	LF	\$5.75	\$7,935.00	\$3.10	\$4,278.00		\$0.00
506	7046	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	1380.00	LF	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.10	\$1,518.00		\$0.00
508	7001	CONSTRUCTION DETOURS	14584.00	SY	\$35.00	\$510,440.00	\$32.00	\$466,688.00		\$0.00
512	7009 1)	PORT CTB (FUR & INSTA)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	320.00	LF	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.50	\$3,360.00		\$0.00
512	7010 2)	PORT CTB (FUR & INSTA)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	80.00	LF	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.75	\$1,020.00		\$0.00
512	7033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	160.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
512	7034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	40.00	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$9.30	\$372.00		\$0.00
512	7057	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	320.00	LF	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.45	\$1,424.00		\$0.00
512	7058	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	80.00	LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.45	\$356.00		\$0.00
527	7001	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (4")	7.00	SY	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$87.50	\$612.50		\$0.00
528	7001	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	18.00	SY	\$215.50	\$3,879.00	\$87.00	\$1,566.00		\$0.00
529	7019	CONC CURB & GUTTER (VALLEY GUTTER)	2084.00	LF	\$45.25	\$94,301.00	\$45.50	\$94,822.00		\$0.00
529	9000	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	21250.00	LF	\$14.50	\$308,125.00	\$15.50	\$329,375.00		\$0.00
529	9001	CONC CURB TY A (BARRIER)	438.00	LF	\$15.00	\$6,570.00	\$10.50	\$4,599.00		\$0.00
530	7006	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	725.00	SY	\$70.00	\$50,750.00	\$64.00	\$46,400.00		\$0.00
530	7010	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	1399.00	SY	\$110.00	\$153,890.00	\$37.00	\$51,763.00		\$0.00
530	7018	TURNOUTS (ACP)	3167.00	SY	\$85.00	\$269,195.00	\$45.50	\$144,098.50		\$0.00
531	7001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	10082.00	SY	\$48.50	\$488,977.00	\$43.00	\$433,526.00		\$0.00
531	7005	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	48.00	EA	\$1,950.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,610.00	\$77,280.00		\$0.00
531	7006	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	8.00	EA	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,720.00	\$13,760.00		\$0.00
531	7008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	4.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,710.00	\$10,840.00		\$0.00
531	7011	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	25.00	EA	\$1,950.00	\$48,750.00	\$2,070.00	\$51,750.00		\$0.00
560	7002	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 2	42.00	EA	\$265.00	\$11,130.00	\$294.00	\$12,348.00		\$0.00
560	7003	MAILBOX INSTALL-D (TWG-POST) TY 2	4.00	EA	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00		\$0.00
618	7021	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(1")	635.00	LF	\$13.93	\$8,845.55	\$11.00	\$6,985.00		\$0.00
618	7030	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2")	3935.00	LF	\$15.31	\$60,244.85	\$7.75	\$30,496.25		\$0.00
618	7031	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(2") (BORE)	325.00	LF	\$35.72	\$11,609.00	\$35.50	\$11,537.50		\$0.00
618	7036	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(3")	225.00	LF	\$17.35	\$3,903.75	\$18.75	\$4,218.75		\$0.00
618	7040	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4")	35.00	LF	\$27.56	\$964.60	\$19.50	\$682.50		\$0.00
618	7041	CONDT (PVC)(SCH 40)(4") (BORE)	820.00	LF	\$40.83	\$33,480.60	\$47.75	\$39,155.00		\$0.00
620	7007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8)BARE	1545.00	LF	\$1.99	\$3,074.55	\$1.20	\$1,854.00		\$0.00
620	7009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6)BARE	100.00	LF	\$1.99	\$199.00	\$1.65	\$165.00		\$0.00
620	7010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	200.00	LF	\$2.14	\$428.00	\$1.90	\$380.00		\$0.00
621	7006	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	2475.00	LF	\$2.45	\$6,063.75	\$2.00	\$4,950.00		\$0.00
624	7002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	38.00	EA	\$1,020.70	\$38,786.60	\$1,050.00	\$39,900.00		\$0.00
624	7006	GROUND BOX TY C (162911)W/APRON	14.00	EA	\$1,428.99	\$20,005.86	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00		\$0.00
625	7004	ZINC COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8")	1650.00	LF	\$4.90	\$8,085.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00		\$0.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
628	7322	ELEC SRV TY T 120/240 000(NS)GS(L)TS(O)	2.00	EA	\$4,082.82	\$8,165.64	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00		\$0.00
644	7025	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(P)	53.00	EA	\$815.00	\$43,195.00	\$903.00	\$47,859.00		\$0.00
644	7028	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	14.00	EA	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,080.00	\$15,120.00		\$0.00
644	7031	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(U)	3.00	EA	\$1,365.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00		\$0.00
644	7073	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	57.00	EA	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	\$94.00	\$5,358.00		\$0.00
658	7023	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(YFLX)GND	10.00	EA	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$72.00	\$720.00		\$0.00
658	7045	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-DW)SZ 1(WFLX)GND	2.00	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$83.00	\$166.00		\$0.00
658	7059	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(WFLX)GND(BI)	2.00	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$83.00	\$166.00		\$0.00
658	9000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FX)GF2(BI)	4.00	EA	\$38.00	\$152.00	\$42.00	\$168.00		\$0.00
662	7008	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	20920.00	LF	\$0.77	\$16,108.40	\$0.65	\$13,598.00		\$0.00
662	7017	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	170.00	LF	\$11.64	\$1,978.80	\$17.75	\$3,017.50		\$0.00
662	7038	WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	56933.00	LF	\$0.66	\$37,575.78	\$0.55	\$31,313.15		\$0.00
662	7051	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TY II-A-A	24.00	LF	\$6.94	\$166.56	\$8.30	\$199.20		\$0.00
662	7066	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(DOT)	448.00	EA	\$3.47	\$1,554.56	\$1.20	\$537.60		\$0.00
662	7068	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	12212.00	LF	\$1.12	\$13,677.44	\$0.50	\$6,106.00		\$0.00
662	7100	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	2378.00	LF	\$1.12	\$2,663.36	\$0.85	\$2,021.30		\$0.00
666	7018	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	57.00	LF	\$3.88	\$221.16	\$5.55	\$316.35		\$0.00
666	7024	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	6446.00	LF	\$1.63	\$10,506.98	\$1.40	\$9,024.40		\$0.00
666	7036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	2102.00	LF	\$11.64	\$24,467.28	\$8.30	\$17,446.60		\$0.00
666	7123	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	385.00	LF	\$11.64	\$4,481.40	\$13.25	\$5,101.25		\$0.00
666	7408	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	5860.00	LF	\$0.77	\$4,512.20	\$1.20	\$7,032.00		\$0.00
666	7411	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	647.00	LF	\$1.23	\$795.81	\$2.20	\$1,423.40		\$0.00
666	7420	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	3060.00	LF	\$0.77	\$2,356.20	\$1.20	\$3,672.00		\$0.00
666	7423	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	24988.00	LF	\$0.77	\$19,240.76	\$0.75	\$18,741.00		\$0.00
668	7023	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(ARROW)	45.00	EA	\$265.45	\$11,945.25	\$748.00	\$33,660.00		\$0.00
668	7024	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(DBL ARROW)	2.00	EA	\$490.07	\$980.14	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00		\$0.00
668	7031	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(WORD)	39.00	EA	\$265.45	\$10,352.55	\$942.00	\$36,738.00		\$0.00
668	7035	PREFAB PM TY B (W)(RR XING)	7.00	EA	\$694.26	\$4,859.82	\$1,660.00	\$11,620.00		\$0.00
672	7002	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	669.00	EA	\$3.78	\$2,528.82	\$5.55	\$3,712.95		\$0.00
672	7004	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	914.00	EA	\$3.78	\$3,454.92	\$5.55	\$5,072.70		\$0.00
677	7002	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (6")	10865.00	LF	\$0.82	\$8,909.30	\$0.45	\$4,889.25		\$0.00
677	7004	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (8")	410.00	LF	\$1.23	\$504.30	\$0.50	\$205.00		\$0.00
677	7008	ELIM EXT PM & MRKS (24")	292.00	EA	\$4.08	\$1,191.36	\$2.20	\$642.40		\$0.00
680	7002	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	3.00	EA	\$35,826.73	\$107,480.19	\$31,900.00	\$95,700.00		\$0.00
680	7004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	3.00	EA	\$4,082.82	\$12,248.46	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00		\$0.00
681	7001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	3.00	EA	\$29,702.50	\$89,107.50	\$109,500.00	\$328,500.00		\$0.00
682	7001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	22.00	EA	\$306.21	\$6,736.62	\$345.00	\$7,590.00		\$0.00
682	7002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	15.00	EA	\$306.21	\$4,593.15	\$345.00	\$5,175.00		\$0.00
682	7003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	22.00	EA	\$306.21	\$6,736.62	\$345.00	\$7,590.00		\$0.00
682	7004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	25.00	EA	\$306.21	\$7,655.25	\$345.00	\$8,625.00		\$0.00
682	7005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	22.00	EA	\$306.21	\$6,736.62	\$345.00	\$7,590.00		\$0.00
682	7006	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	20.00	EA	\$306.21	\$6,124.20	\$345.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00
682	7018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	20.00	EA	\$663.46	\$13,269.20	\$692.00	\$13,840.00		\$0.00
682	7042	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	28.00	EA	\$148.00	\$4,144.00	\$189.00	\$5,292.00		\$0.00
682	7043	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(4 SEC)(VENT)ALUM	11.00	EA	\$214.35	\$2,357.85	\$286.00	\$3,146.00		\$0.00



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
684	7007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	1730.00	LF	\$1.89	\$3,269.70	\$1.20	\$2,076.00		\$0.00
684	7008	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(3 CONDR)	3400.00	LF	\$2.09	\$7,106.00	\$1.35	\$4,590.00		\$0.00
684	7010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	7165.00	LF	\$3.06	\$21,924.90	\$1.90	\$13,613.50		\$0.00
684	7012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	2770.00	LF	\$3.93	\$10,886.10	\$2.35	\$6,509.50		\$0.00
684	7027	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(1 CONDR)	1270.00	LF	\$1.68	\$2,133.60	\$0.75	\$952.50		\$0.00
684	7041	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(15 CONDR)	335.00	LF	\$3.98	\$1,333.30	\$4.70	\$1,574.50		\$0.00
684	7080	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)	9640.00	LF	\$1.68	\$16,195.20	\$1.10	\$10,604.00		\$0.00
686	7020	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)STR(TY D)LUM	2.00	EA	\$14,289.87	\$28,579.74	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00		\$0.00
686		INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(32')								
686	7036	LUM&ILSN	1.00	EA	\$18,576.82	\$18,576.82	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00		\$0.00
686		INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')								
686	7048	LUM&ILSN	7.00	EA	\$20,414.09	\$142,898.63	\$24,800.00	\$173,600.00		\$0.00
687	7001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	20.00	EA	\$2,143.48	\$42,869.60	\$3,290.00	\$65,800.00		\$0.00
688	7001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	20.00	EA	\$928.84	\$18,576.80	\$969.00	\$19,380.00		\$0.00
688	7003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	3.00	EA	\$3,878.68	\$11,636.04	\$4,540.00	\$13,620.00		\$0.00
688	7004	VEH LP DETECT (SAWCUT)	9422.00	LF	\$12.25	\$115,419.50	\$11.00	\$103,642.00		\$0.00
690	7069	INSTALL OF LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS	2.00	EA	\$928.84	\$1,857.68	\$592.00	\$1,184.00		\$0.00
760		DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING								
760	7001	(FOOT)	500.00	LF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$29.50	\$14,750.00		\$0.00
1007	9000	IRRIGATION GATE (12")	2.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$19,360.00		\$0.00
1007	9001	IRRIGATION GATE (14")	1.00	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00
1007	9002	IRRIGATION GATE (18")	3.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$34,200.00		\$0.00
1007	9003	IRRIGATION GATE (24")	3.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$36,900.00		\$0.00
1007	9004	IRRIGATION WELL 48"	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00		\$0.00
1007	9005	IRRIGATION WELL 72"	4.00	EA	\$38,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$65,600.00		\$0.00
1007	9006	12" ALFALFA VALVE	1.00	EA	\$4,312.32	\$4,312.32	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
4150		REMOVE AND RELOCATE GATE AND								
4150	9000	FENCE ASSEMBLIES	420.00	LF	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
5029	7001	BIRD EXCLUSION METHOD	7098.00	SF	\$2.50	\$17,745.00	\$2.65	\$18,809.70		\$0.00
5030	7001	IMPERMEABLE LINER	5370.00	SY	\$25.00	\$134,250.00	\$39.50	\$212,115.00		\$0.00
4150		REMOVE AND RELOCATE GATE AND								
4150	9001	FENCE ASSEMBLIES	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$602.00	\$2,408.00		\$0.00
6007		BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATTERY								
6007	7001	CABINET)	1.00	EA	\$9,441.52	\$9,441.52	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
BASE BID: Taylor Road Improvements Phase II:						\$17,759,003.96	\$15,545,700.94		\$0.00	
Railroad Force Account - Labor, Equipment, and Material by R.R. Contractor						\$912,769.61	\$912,769.61			
BASE BID TOTAL INCLUDING RAILROAD FORCE ACCOUNT						\$18,671,773.57	\$16,458,470.55		#REF!	



BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CITY OF MISSION - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid										
		REMOVE 12" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	115	LF	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$15.25	\$1,753.75		\$0.00
		REMOVE 8" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	4271	LF	\$8.00	\$34,168.00	\$12.25	\$52,319.75		\$0.00
		REMOVE 6" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	3990	LF	\$8.00	\$31,920.00	\$11.50	\$45,885.00		\$0.00
		Item Omitted								
		REMOVE 2" AND DISPOSE WATER LINE	562	LF	\$5.00	\$2,810.00	\$9.65	\$5,423.30		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$287.00	\$574.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	21	EA	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$192.00	\$4,032.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	13	EA	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$192.00	\$2,496.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 12" WATER VALVE	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$144.00	\$720.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 2" FLUSH VALVE	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$230.00		\$0.00
		12" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	10915	LF	\$76.00	\$829,540.00	\$74.00	\$807,710.00		\$0.00
		8" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	104	EA	\$235.00	\$24,440.00	\$67.50	\$7,020.00		\$0.00
		6" P.V.C. WATER LINE C-900 (DR-18)	41	EA	\$145.00	\$5,945.00	\$60.50	\$2,480.50		\$0.00
		12" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	13	EA	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00
		8" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	20	EA	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$2,810.00	\$56,200.00		\$0.00
		6" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$5,880.00		\$0.00
		2" GATE VALVE W/BOX & COVER	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,880.00		\$0.00
		12"x12"x12" TEE	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
		12"x12"x8" TEE	23	EA	\$2,250.00	\$51,750.00	\$2,370.00	\$54,510.00		\$0.00
		12"x12"x6" TEE	3	EA	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,280.00	\$6,840.00		\$0.00
		12"x12"x2" TEE	4	LF	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,320.00	\$9,280.00		\$0.00
		12"x8" REDUCER	1	LF	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00		\$0.00
		12"x45° BEND	31	EA	\$1,900.00	\$58,900.00	\$1,710.00	\$53,010.00		\$0.00
		8"x45° BEND	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$11,700.00		\$0.00
		6"x45° BEND	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$896.00	\$1,792.00		\$0.00
		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (12"x6" TEE MJXFLG)-6" V	14	EA	\$11,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$8,240.00	\$115,360.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE FIRE HYDRANT	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$627.00	\$5,016.00		\$0.00
		RELOCATE WATER METER 2"	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
		RELOCATE WATER METER 1"	28	EA	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$527.00	\$14,756.00		\$0.00
		RELOCATE SAMPLING FAUCET	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$914.00	\$914.00		\$0.00
		DOUBLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00		\$0.00
		2" WATER SERVICE FOR 5 WATER METERS	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00		\$0.00
		TIE IN INTO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.00
		21" STEEL CASING BORED (3/8 THICKNESS)	191	LF	\$450.00	\$85,950.00	\$452.00	\$86,332.00		\$0.00
		21" STEEL CASING OPEN CUT (3/8 THICKNESS)	122	LF	\$350.00	\$42,700.00	\$227.00	\$27,694.00		\$0.00
		CONCRETE PILAR AND PIPE SUPPORT	20	LF	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$33,800.00		\$0.00
		CONCRETE RIP-RAP REPAIR	3	CY	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE	220	LF	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.50	\$4,510.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE SS CLEAN OUT	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$564.00	\$564.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE SS MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00		\$0.00

BID NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST



Vendor Name:	IOC Company, LLC.	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9312 East Curve Road	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78542	Mission, TX 78573	
Phone:	(956) 380-2897	(956) 580-2675	
Fax:	(956) 380-4085	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	
Email:	estimating@ioccompany.com	miquelr@reimconstruction.com	

Item	Desc Code	DESCRIPTION:	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		8" SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR-26) (4'-6' CUT)	220	LF	\$72.00	\$15,840.00	\$53.50	\$11,770.00		\$0.00
		48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (4'-6' CUT)	1	EA	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$6,570.00	\$6,570.00		\$0.00
		SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT	1	EA	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$664.00	\$664.00		\$0.00
		4" SANITARY SEWER CONNECTI	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$944.00	\$944.00		\$0.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE CONCRE RIP-RAP	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$123.00	\$369.00		\$0.00
		TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	220	LF	\$0.10	\$22.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00		\$0.00
Subtotal CITY OF MISSION - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid						\$1,745,960.00		\$1,536,424.30		\$0.00
MCALLEN PUB - Additive Alternate Bid Items										
		8" PVC C-900 DR-18	10526	LF	\$52.00	\$547,352.00	\$64.00	\$673,664.00		\$0.00
		12" PVC C-900 DR-18	100	LF	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00		\$0.00
		FH HYDRANT	17	EA	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$7,880.00	\$133,960.00		\$0.00
		8" GATE VALVE	30	EA	\$3,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$76,500.00		\$0.00
		8" MJ TEE	12	EA	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00		\$0.00
		8x12" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00		\$0.00
		8" 45 DEGREE ELBOW	35	EA	\$1,250.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,170.00	\$40,950.00		\$0.00
		8" 90 DEGREE ELBOW	3	EA	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00		\$0.00
		16" STEEL CASING	501	LF	\$180.00	\$90,180.00	\$144.00	\$72,144.00		\$0.00
		20" STEEL CASING	77	LF	\$270.00	\$20,790.00	\$209.00	\$16,093.00		\$0.00
		1" WATER SERVICE CONN.(SHORT)	48	EA	\$1,150.00	\$55,200.00	\$839.00	\$40,272.00		\$0.00
		2" WATER SERVICE CONN.(SHORT)	2.00	EA	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,260.00	\$4,520.00		\$0.00
		CONN. TO EXIST. WL.	13.00	EA	\$7,200.00	\$93,600.00	\$3,170.00	\$41,210.00		\$0.00
		5" RIP RAP	8.00	CY	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$448.00	\$3,584.00		\$0.00
		SAWCUT & REMOVED EXIST RIPRAP	8.00	CY	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$123.00	\$984.00		\$0.00
		EXIST. FH HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	17.00	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$627.00	\$10,659.00		\$0.00
		EXIST. 8" WL TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	9374.00	LF	\$8.00	\$74,992.00	\$12.25	\$114,831.50		\$0.00
		EXIST. 4" WL TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	6247.00	LF	\$5.00	\$31,235.00	\$10.50	\$65,593.50		\$0.00
		8" SS PVC SDR-35	544.00	LF	\$88.00	\$47,872.00	\$53.00	\$28,832.00		\$0.00
		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	3.00	EA	\$21,800.00	\$65,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00		\$0.00
		EXIST. 8" SS TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	269.00	LF	\$25.00	\$6,725.00	\$20.75	\$5,581.75		\$0.00
		CONN. TO EXIST. SS	1.00	EA	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
		EXIST. SS MANHOLE TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED)	3.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00		\$0.00
Subtotal MCALLEN PUB - Utilities Additive Alternate Bid						\$1,428,196.00		\$1,405,808.75		\$0.00

Grand Total Taylor Road Improvements:				\$21,845,929.57	\$19,400,703.60	
ADDENDUMS				Yes (2)	Yes (2)	Yes (2)
Number of Days to Complete Work				500 Working Days	500 Working Days	500 Working Days
Bid Bond				Yes	Yes	No

Please Note: AVIG, LLC is found non-responsive, they failed to include bid bond and o

Lowest Responsible, and Responsive Bidder: Gonzalez Engineering & Management



D NAME/NUMBER: 25-367-05-29 / Taylor Road Improvements Phase II

OPEN DATE: May 29, 2025 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, Inc.	Gonzalez Engineering & Management	IOC Company, LLC.
Street address:	P.O. Box 29	P.O. Box 3275	9312 East Curve Road
City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Edinburg, TX 78540	Edinburg, TX 78542
Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 304-0100	(956) 380-2897
Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 304-0100	(956) 380-4085
Contact:	Trey Pebley	Hugo P. Gonzalez, Jr., Principal	Oscar Cuellar, Managing Manager
Email:	letting@fpitex.com	Hugo@gemengineers.net	estimating@ioccompany.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:					
	Solicitation Signed		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included		Yes	Yes	Yes
	DBE Participation		No	Yes	No
	Non-Collusive		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Subcontractor Sheet		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Certification Regarding		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Child Support Business Ownership Form		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)		Yes (2)	Yes (2)	Yes (2)
	Gen. Business Questionare		Yes	Yes	Yes
	References		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Buy America Certificate		Yes	Yes	Yes
	CIQ				Yes
	Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes



D NAME/NUMBER:

OPEN DATE:

Vendor Name:	REIM construction, Inc.	AVIG, LLC.
Street address:	9612 N. Stewart Rd.	12619 N. Mayberry Rd.
City, State:	Mission, TX 78573	Mission, TX 78573
Phone:	(956) 580-2675	(956) 586-9119
Fax:	(956) 580-4032	
Contact:	Miguel A. Ramos, Pres.	Enrique J. Castellanos
Email:	miguelfr@reimconstruction.com	Carlos.avigroup@gmail.com

DESCRIPTION of FORMS:			
	Solicitation Signed	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included	Yes	Yes
	DBE Participation	Yes	No
	Non-Collusive	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule	Yes	<i>Incomplete</i>
	Subcontractor Sheet	Yes	Yes
	Certification Regarding	Yes	Yes
	Child Support Business Ownership Form	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)	Yes (2)	Yes (2)
	Gen. Business Questionare	Yes	<i>Not Included</i>
	References	Yes	<i>Not Included</i>
	Buy America Certificate	Yes	Yes
	CIQ		
	Bid Bond	Yes	<i>Not Included</i>